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S UPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette 

Friday 25th August 2006 	 S.I. No. 29 

[Legal Notice No. 74] 

THE GOODS TAX ACT 
(Cap. 122) 

THE GOODS TAX (EXEMPTION) ORDER 2006 

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 37(2) of the Goods Tax Act, the 
Minister hereby makes the following Order. 

1. This Order may be cited as the Goods Tax (Exemption) Order 2006 

2. (a) 	that Solomon Islands Electricity Authority shall be granted 
100% exempted from the liability to goods tax on the following:- 

1. 	Refer attached items per appendix 1 of the MOU 

(b) That the exemptions granted under (a) shall have effect from 
03/08/06 and expires on 31/08/06 

(c) goods tax exemption Order No. 00367/06 

(d) this exemption Order is not transferable. 

Dated at Honiara this third day of August 2006 

HONOURABLE BARTHOLOMEW ULUFA'ALU (MP) 
Minister of Finance 
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CLASSIFICATION OF ITEMS TO BE EXEMPTED FROM BOTH IMPORT 

DUTY & GOODS SALES TAX 

1. 

3. 

5. 

7. 

9. 

11. 

13. 

15. 

17 

19 

21 

23 

25 

Generators and Controls 2. 

Switchboards 4. 

Switchgears 6. 

Workshop Plant 8. 

Electrical & Data Cables 10. 

Cable Termination Kits 12. 

Tools 14. 

Safety and Protective Wears, 16. 
Clothing and all kinds of 
Protective body wears 

Test equipment 18. 

Bare Conductors 20. 

Insulators 22. 

Galvanized pipes 24. 

Cash power meters 

Hydro Turbines 

Power Station Auxiliaries 

Transformer oil 

Solar Panels, Batteries & Controls 

Power Poles and fitting 

Street Lighting Equipment 

Motor Vehicles for Operations 

Computer Hardware, 
Software, Accessories, Billings & 
Computer Papers. 

Energy Meters 

Transformers 

DC Power Cables 

Spare Parts and equipment 
for Diesel engines, heavy 
plants and motor vehicles. 
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THE GOODS TAX ACT 
(Cap. 122) 

THE GOODS TAX (EXEMPTION) ORDER 2006 

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 37(2) of the Goods Tax Act, the 
Minister hereby makes the following Order. 

This Order may be cited as the Goods Tax (Exemption) Order 2006 

2. 	(a) 	that John Lobo shall be granted 100% exempted from the liability to 
goods tax on the following:- 

(1) 	2 x Units 3 ton trucks 

(b) that the exemptions granted under (a) shall have effect from 
15/08/06 and expires on 31/12106. 

(c) goods tax exemption Order No. 00368/06. 

(d) this exemption Order is not transferable. 

Dated at Honiara this fifteenth day of August 2006 

HONOURABLE BARTHOLOMEW ULUFA'ALU (ME) 
Minister of Finance & Treasury 
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